PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXABYTE CORPORATION	11/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TANDBERG DATA CORP.	
Street Address:	2108 55th Street	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5349481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: hwb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon & Vanderhye PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Rd., 11th Floor

Address Line 2: H. Warren Burnam

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1300-1HWB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Warren Burnam

Total Attachments: 1

source=1300-1assignment#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 53

PATENT REEL: 018535 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EXABYTE CORPORATION, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and doing business at 2108 55th Street; Boulder, Colorado 80301 and having been assigned all right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent listed below:

Name of Inventor Patent No. Issue Date
Gerald C. Kauffman et al 5,349,481 September 20, 1994

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey all rights, as herein expressed, to the said Patent and the inventions embodied therein;

AND WHEREAS, **TANDBERG DATA CORP.**, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the law of Delaware and doing business at 2108 55th Street, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent and invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's full right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,349,481, and any reissue or reissues of U.S. Patent No. 5,906,281 already granted, or which may be granted on U.S. Patent No. 5,349,481, and together with all claims for recovery for past infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,349,481, with the right to sue for damages, and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Executed this 20th day of November, 2006.

EXABYTE CORPORATION

Name: Tom Ward

Title: Chief Executive Officer